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PARTICIPANT LIST  

IYF PARTNERS 

Country Name Title Organization Telephone  Email 

Algeria Djalil 
Bouzitoune 

Director Agence National 
de Gestion du 
Microcredit 
(ANGEM), 
Ministry of 
National 
Solidarity and 
Family 

+213 215 64267 bouzitoune_djalil@yahoo.fr 

Saliha 
Mayouche 

Director of 
Social Action 

Ministry of 
National 
Solidarity and 
Family 

+213 77 091 
6733 

mayoucheamine@gmail.com 

Antigua and 
Barbuda 

Ercil Charles 
Jr. 

Director of 
Academic 
Affairs 

Antigua & 
Barbuda 
Hospitality 
Training 
Institute (ABHTI) 

+1 268 462 3066 
ext.2009 

ercil.charlesjr@abhti.com 

 

Joseph 
Gilbert 

Director Antigua & 
Barbuda 
Institute of 
Continuing 
Education 
(ABICE) 

+1 268 562 6684 gilbertjeg@gmail.com 
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Country Name Title Organization Telephone  Email 

Chris Lacey CYEP Project 
Manager 

Gilbert 
Agricultural & 
Rural 
Development 
(GARD) Center 

+1 268 463 4121 clacey@gardc.org 

Sheila Roseau Executive 
Director 

Directorate of 
Gender Affairs, 
Ministry of 
Education, 
Gender, Sports 
and Youth 
Affairs 

+1 268 462 9664 gender@antigua.gov.ag   

Roberta 
Williams 

Executive 
Director 

Gilbert 
Agricultural & 
Rural 
Development 
(GARD) Center 

+1 268 463 4121 rwilliams@gardc.org 

Argentina 

 

Silvia Rueda 
de Uranga 

General 
Director 

Fundación 
Pescar Argentina 

+54 11 4313 
2701 

silvia@desarrollar.org 

 

Alejandra 
Esther Solla 

Director Fundación 
Sustentabilidad. 
Educación. 
Solidaridad. 
(SES) 

+54 11 4381 
4225  ext.105 

asdir@fundses.org.ar  

Julieta 
Taboada 

General 
Coordinator 

Fundación 
Pescar Argentina 

+54 11 
43132701 

julitaboada@gmail.com 

 

Australia Andrew 
Brough 

Managing 
Director 

Foundation for 
Young 
Australians 
(FYA) 

+61 39670 5436 andrew.brough@fya.org.au 

 

Aidan 
McLaren 

National 
Manager 
WOW (Worlds 
of Work) - 
Australia 

Foundation for 
Young 
Australians 
(FYA) 

+61 39604 6222 aidan.mclaren@fya.org.au 
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Country Name Title Organization Telephone  Email 

Jan Owen CEO Foundation for 
Young 
Australians 
(FYA) 

+61  39670 5436 jan.owen@fya.org.au 

 

Brazil 

 

Diego Alves Project 
Analyst 

Rede Cidadã +55 11 3258 
7450 

diegoalves@redecidada.org.br 

Fernando 
Alves 

Executive 
Director 

Rede Cidadã +55 31 3290 
8000 

falves@redecidada.org.br 

Ilma Oliveira  Director Instituto Aliança 
com o 
Adolescente 

+55 71 2107 
7400 

ilma@institutoalianca.org.br 

Maria Adenil 
Vieira 

Director Instituto Aliança 
com o 
Adolescente 

+55 71 2107 
7400 

adenil@institutoalianca.org.br 

Chile Marcela 
Arellano 

Sociologist Fundación Chile +56 2 475 6949 marellano@fundacionchile.cl 

China Chao Dong Program 
Manager 

China Youth 
Development 
Foundation 

+86 10 6479 
0572 

dong.chao@ymail.com 

 

Lan Gu Director of 
Partner 
Cooperation 
Department 

China Youth 
Development 
Foundation 

+86 10 6479 
0572 

gulan@cydf.org.cn 

 

Xiaoyu Yang Standing Vice 
Secretary 
General 

China Youth 
Development 
Foundation 

+86 10 6479 
0572 

yangxiaoyu@cydf.org.cn 

 

Costa Rica Lourdes 
Brizuela 

Social 
Responsibility 
Director 

Laureate 
International 
Universities 

+506 2 207 7118 lourdes.brizuela@laureate.cr 

 

Dominican 
Republic 

Susana Doñé Social 
Programs 
Manager 

Fundación Sur 
Futuro 

+809 472 0611 
ext. 16 

sdone@surfuturo.org 
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Country Name Title Organization Telephone  Email 

Kathia Mejia Executive 
Director 

Fundación Sur 
Futuro 

+809 472 0611 kmejia@surfuturo.org 

 

Egypt Rannia 
Elsayed 

Program 
Director 

Nahdet El 
Mahrousa 

+20 22 390 8083 rannia.elsayed@nahdetmasr.org 

 

Reham 
Hussein 
Gaber 

Loans 
Program 
Senior 
Coordinator 

Alashanek ya 
Balady (AYB) 

+20 106 880 
4245 

reham.hussein@ayb-sd.org 

 

Heba Samir 
Sweed 

CEDO-NPMU 
Director 

Nahdet El 
Mahrousa 

+20 22 390 8083 heba.sweed@nahdetmasr.org 

 

Ayman 
Safwat Yanni 

Project 
Manager 

New Horizons 
Foundation 

+20 22 918 8510 ayman50500@yahoo.com 

 

Finland 

 

Antti 
Järventaus 

Development 
Manager 

Finnish Children 
and Youth 
Foundation 

+358 50 364 
6410 

antti.jarventaus@slns.org  

Grenada Khesha 
Mitchell 

Vice 
President 
Business 
Development 

Grenada 
Industrial 
Development 
Corporation 

+1 47 3444 1035 
ext.230 

kmitchell@grenadaidc.com 

 

Margaret 
Yamoah 

Executive 
Director 

New Life 
Organisation 
(NEWLO) 

 

+1 47 3444 9955 
ext. 24 

srmagehhcj@yahoo.com 

 

India Nikita 
Agrawal 

Program 
Manager 

QUEST Alliance +91 80 4098 
3304 

nikita@questalliance.net 

Diksha 
Chopra 

Head of 
Programmes 

YouthReach +91 98 1155 
8490 

diksha@youthreachindia.org 
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Sudhakar 
Ramani 

Chief 
Executive 
Officer 

Community 
Collective 
Society for 
Integrated 
Development 
(CCFID) 

+91 41 4229 
3466 

tallsudhakar@ccfid.org  

Aakash Sethi Executive 
Director 

QUEST Alliance +91 80 4098 
3304 

aakash@questalliance.net 

Rama Shyam Director Society for 
Awareness, 
Harmony and 
Equal Rights 
(SAHER) 

+91 22 2824 
4386 

rama.akhtar@gmail.com 

Indonesia Mirthley 
Aponno 

Deputy 
Director 

Yayason 
Indonesia 
Business Links 
(IBL) 

+62 21 521 0820 mirthley@ibl.or.id 

 

Jordan Rabeaa Al-Haj 
Hasan 

Head of 
Section 

Ministry of 
Labor 

+96 26 580 2666 
ext. 136 

r.alhajhasan@gmail.com 

Mohammed 
Odeh 

Youth 
Advisor 

Jordan Higher 
Council of Youth 

+96 26 567 9903 mohodeh@yahoo.com 

Areeje Zgailat Local 
Economic 
Development 
Director 

Development 
Zones and Free 
Zones 
Commission 

+96 26 580 2405 azgailat@dzc.jo 

 

Kyrgyzstan Uluk 
Kydyrbaev 

CEO Bishkek 
Business Club 

+99 63 1262 
6126 

uluk@bdk.kg 

 

Lebanon Janine Naufal Program 
Manager 

YMCA Lebanon +961 149 0640 jenny-naufal@hotmail.com 

 

Mexico Antonieta 
María 
Beguerisse 

Executive 
Director 

Fundación 
Internacional de 
la Comunidad 
A.C. 

+52 66 4200 
2727 

abeguerisse@ficbaja.org 
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Dina 
Buchbinder 

Director Mexican Youth 
Association for 
the United 
Nations 

+52 55 5664 
4549 

dina.buchbinder@amnu.org.mx 

 

Vanessa 
Castaños 

External 
Relations 
Coordinator 

Tecmilenio +52 87 1300 
2100 

vanessa_castanos@yahoo.com 

 

David 
Faustino 
López Treviño 

Project 
Coordinator 

Conalep Nuevo 
León 

+52 81 1285 
8778 

dlopez@conalepnl.edu.mx 

 

Edgar 
Alejandro 
Robles Reyes 

Technical 
Evaluation  
Coordinator 

Conalep Nuevo 
León 

+52 81 8144 
5204 

arobles@conalepnl.edu.mx 

 

Mozambique Ilidio Caifaz Employment 
and 
Vocational 
Training 
Expert 

National 
Institute for 
Employment 
and Professional 
Training (INEFP) 

+316 3054 8746 icaifaz@gmail.com 

 

Tania 
Matsinhe 

Founder Nkaringana 
Centre of 
Excellence 

+258 8 2418 
1339 

maphandane@gmail.com 

 

Nigeria Peter 
Bamkole 

Director Pan-African 
University 

+234 1 461 6170 eds4sme@gmail.com 

 

Mosun 
Layode 

Executive 
Director 

Leadership 
Effectiveness 
Accountability & 
Professionalism 
(LEAP Africa) 

+ 234 1 270 
6541 

mlayode@leapafrica.org  

Pakistan Arshad 
Mahmood 

Chief 
Executive 
Officer 

ASK 
Development 

+92 51 235 3011 
ext.105 

akif@askdevelopment.org  
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Panama Zuleika 
Plazaola 

Executive 
Director 

Consejo del 
Sector Privado 
para la 
Asistencia 
Educacional 
(COSPAE) 

+507 260 2428 zplazaola@cospae.org 

 

Peru Julio Moscoso Project 
Manager 

Centro de 
Información y 
Educación para 
la Prevención del 
Abuso de Drogas 
(CEDRO) 

+51 1447 5130 jmoscoso@cedro.org.pe 

 

Phillipines Carmela 
Castro 

Managing 
Director 

Consuelo Zobel 
Alger 
Foundation 

+63 2 848 0601 
ext.141 

mcastro@consuelo.org 

 

Ray Dean 
Domingo 
Salvosa 

Managing 
Director-
Philippine 
Branch 

Consuelo Zobel 
Alger 
Foundation 

+63 2 848 0601 
ext. 127 

rsalvosa@consuelo.org 

 

Nicanor Torre Director for 
Programs 

Consuelo Zobel 
Alger 
Foundation 

+63 2 848 0601 
ext.126 

ntorre@consuelo.org 

 

Portugal Maria 
Geraldes 

General 
Director 

Fundação da 
Juventude  

+35 12 2339 
3541 

geral@fjuventude.pt 

 

Russia 

 

Alexandra 
Babayan 

Project 
Manager 

New 
Perspectives 
Foundation 
(NPF) 

+7 495 621 1185 agalitskaya@npf.ru 

 

Andrey 
Levchenko 

CEO New 
Perspectives 
Foundation 
(NPF) 

+7 495 621 1185 alevchenko@npf.ru  

Saint Lucia Jacqueline 
Bird 

Community 
Pediatrician 

RISE St. Lucia, 
Inc  

+1 758 459 2223 jbird@candw.lc 
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Janice Hilaire Project 
Coordinator 

James Belgrave 
Micro Enterprise 
Development 
Fund (BELfund) 

+1 758 451 6069 janice_hilaire@hotmail.com 

 

Karleen 
Mason 

Executive 
Director 

Centre for 
Adolescent 
Renewal and 
Education 
(C.A.R.E.) 

+1 758 451-1510 carepb@candw.lc 

 

Marcellus 
Joseph 

General 
Manager 

James Belgrave 
Micro Enterprise 
Development 
Fund (BELfund) 

+1 758 451 6069 josephmarcellus@hotmail.com 

 

John Victorin Project 
Coordinator 

National Skills 
Development 
Centre (NSDC) 

+1 758 458 1677 CentreSupervisorCH@nsdcslu.com 

 

Senegal Ciré Kane Director Synapse Center +22 13 3869 
3627 

cire@synapsecenter.org  

Madjiguene 
Sock 

Partner Dalberg Global 
Development 
Advisors 

+22 13 3869 
6454  

madji.sock@dalberg.com 

 

Singapore Donnie Seet Deputy 
General 
Manager 

Youth 
Enterprise 
Academy, 
Talentpreneur  

+65 6634 8767 donnieseet@yeainternational.com 

 

South Africa Allison 
Appleton 

Project 
Coordinator 

Salesian 
Institute 

+ 27 21 421 
3450 

ccentre@salesians.org.za  

Nelly Burrows Fundraiser Salesian 
Institute 

+27 21 425 1450 fundraiser@theinstitute.org.za  

Martin 
Theron 

Project 
Manager 

St. Anthony’s 
Education 
Centre  

+27 11 022 4631 
ext.227 

martin@st-anthonyscentre.co.za 

 

Spain Montserrat 
Ginés Rufí 

General 
Manager 

Fundación 
ESPLAI 

+34 9 3474 7474 mgines@esplai.org 
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José Pérez IT Manager Fundación 
ESPLAI 

+34 9 3474 7474 jmperez@esplai.org 

 

Sri Lanka Azmi Thassim Past 
President 

Hambantota 
District 
Chamber of 
Commerce 
(HDCC) 

+94 47 222 0940 
ext. 34 

azmi@hdcc.lk  

Tanzania Peter Mateso Zonal 
Director 

Vocational 
Education and 
Training 
Authority (VETA) 

+255 22 286 
2651 

petermateso@yahoo.co.uk 

 

Lydia Wilbard 
Peter 

Director -
Impact 

Campaign for 
Female 
Education 
(CAMFED) - 
Tanzania 

+255 22 277 
4447 

lwilbard@camfed.org 

Sophia Temba Project 
Coordinator 

Kiota Women 
Health and 
Development 
Organization 
(KIWOHEDE) 

+255 22 286 
1111 

tembasophia@yahoo.com 

 

Turkey Berna 
Cagatay 

General 
Manager 

Educational 
Volunteers 
Foundation of 
Turkey (TEGV) 

+ 90 216 290 70 
03 

bernac@tegv.org 

 

Uganda Jessica 
Greenhalf 

Country 
Director 

Restless 
Development  

+256 33 227 
6185 

jessicag@restlessdevelopment.org 

 

United 
Kingdom 

Andrew 
Fiddaman 

Managing 
Director 

Youth Business 
International 
(YBI) 

+44 203 326 
2075 

andrew.fiddaman@youthbusiness.org  

United States Jessica Drake Director of 
Community 
Outreach and 
Volunteerism 

Living 
Classrooms 
Foundation 

+1 410 685 0295 
ext.314 

jdrake@livingclassrooms.org 
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Cheryl Riviere Program 
Director  

Living 
Classrooms 
Foundation 

+1 410 685 0295  

 

criviere@livingclassrooms.org  

 

Patria 
Weston-Lee 

Senior 
Program 
Specialist 

Consuelo Zobel 
Alger 
Foundation- 
Hawaii 

+1 808 532 3939 pwestonlee@consuelo.org 

 

Venezuela Norma 
Ramones 

Vice 
President 

Fundación para 
la Infancia y la 
Juventud - 
Opportúnitas 

+582 1 2753 
8541 

opportunitas.avb@gmail.com 

 

 

 

SPECIAL GUESTS 

Country Name Title Organization Telephone  Email 

Bhutan Tashi 
Choden 

Sr. Development 
Coordinator 

Bhutan Youth 
Development 
Fund 

+97 532 7483 
ext.114 

tashichoden@bhutanyouth.org 

 

Brazil Paulo 
Mindlin 

Director Instituto 
WalMart Brasil 

 Paulo.Mindlin@wal-mart.com 

Canada Jennifer 
Denomy 

Director, Youth 
and Financial 
Services 

Mennonite 
Economic 
Development 
Associates 
(MEDA) 

+1 519 725 
1853 
ext. 340 

jdenomy@meda.org 

Deepali 
Khanna 

Director, Youth 
Learning 

The 
MasterCard 
Foundation 

+1 647 837 
5790 

dkhanna@mastercardfdn.org 

 

Alemayehu 
Konde Koira 

Program Manager The 
MasterCard 
Foundation 

+1 647 837 
5797 

akonde@mastercardfdn.org 

Chile Gastón 
Cerda  

Sociologist Fundación 
Prodemu 

+56 2 964 
0400 

gcerda@prodemu.cl 
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Country Name Title Organization Telephone  Email 

Jordan Beth Paige  Mission Director U.S. Agency 
for 
International 
Development 
(USAID) 

 +96 26 590 
6614 

b.paige@usaid.gov 

 

Morroco Yacine 
Bellarab 

Head of Division 
of Youth 

Ministry of 
Youth and 
Sports  

+212 53 768 
0542  
ext. 00212 

bellarab@mjs.gov.ma 

 

Mariam Swift Education 
Specialist 

U.S. Agency 
for 
International 
Development 
(USAID) 

+212 53 763 
2001 
ext. 2380 

mbritel-swift@usaid.gov 

 

Qatar Jo Aggarwal Director, Skills 
and Employment 

Silatech +974 4 499 
4805 

jaggarwal@silatech.com 

 

South 
Africa 

Naadiya 
Moosajee 

Co- Founder South African 
Women in 
Engineering 

IYF Board 
Member 

+27 76 970 
3067 

naadiya@sawomeng.org.za 

 

Uganda Kyateka 
Mondo 

Assistant 
Commissioner 

Ministry of 
Gender, 
Labour and 
Social 
Development 

+256 041 434 
7868 

kyateka@yahoo.com 

 

United 
States 

Patricia 
Devereux 

Senior Vice 
President, 
Corporate 
Philanthropy & 
Citizenship 

MasterCard 
Worldwide 

+1 914 249 
5354 

patricia_devereux@mastercard.com 

April DuBois Vice President, 
Corporate 
Philanthropy & 
Citizenship 

MasterCard 
Worldwide 

+1 202 670 
2223 

april_dubois@mastercard.com 
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Dr. Susan 
Harmeling 

Associate 
Professor of 
Entrepreneurship 

Howard 
University 

+1 202 806 
1586 

harmelings@gmail.com 

Elena 
Heredero 

Senior Specialist  Multilateral 
Investment 
Fund, Inter-
American 
Development 
Bank 

+1 202 942 
8151 

elenah@iadb.org 

Carla Koppell Senior 
Coordinator for 
Gender Equality 
and Women's 
Empowerment 

U.S. Agency 
for 
International 
Development 
(USAID) 

+1 202 712 
4522 

 

ckoppell@usaid.gov 

 

Catherine 
Lane 

Youth Advisor U.S. Agency 
for 
International 
Development 
(USAID) 

+1 202 712 
5601 

clane@usaid.gov 

Leslie Meek-
Wohl 

Vice President MasterCard 
Worldwide 

+1 914 249 
1341 

leslie_meek-wohl@mastercard.com 

 

Thomas 
Mulhern 

Strategic Analyst 
& Project 
Manager 

Cummins Inc. +1 317 610 
4177 

thomas.mulhern@cummins.com 

Jennifer 
Silberman 

Vice President, 
Corporate 
Responsibility 

Hilton 
Worldwide 

+1 703 883 
1077 

jennifer.silberman@hilton.com 

 

Tshering 
Yangzom 

Program Officer Bhutan 
Foundation 

+1 202 609 
7363 

tshering.yangzom@bhutanfound.org 
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